Legal Notice
of
Wetlands Hearing
with the
Town of Sheffield
Conservation Commission

Mill Pond Conservation Association, Inc.

Bow Wow Road

Assessor's Map 30;

Multiple Parcels for Mill Pond

In accordance with the Massachusetts Wetland Protection Act, MGL Chapter 131, section 40 (as amended), the Sheffield Conservation Commission will hold a Notice of Intent hearing for the Mill Pond Conservation Association in regard to the proposed Pond Management Plan to perform management of nuisance and invasive aquatic plants and algae species in Land Under Waterbodies and Waterways within Mill Pond, located on Bow Wow Road in Sheffield, MA.

The Public Hearing date will be posted by the Town of Sheffield at least two weeks prior to its scheduled date and time. Please look for this information on the Town of Sheffield's Conservation Commission website -

(https://www.sheffieldma.gov/conservation-commission), at the Sheffield Town Hall – (21 Depot Square, Sheffield, MA 01257), or by contacting the Sheffield Conservation Commission directly at (413) 229-7000 ext. 157. All are invited to attend.